

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 93, 289

PAULINE ZILE,

Petitioner,

-vs-

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION FROM
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
FOURTH DISTRICT

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENCE
Assistant Attorney General
Chief, West Palm Beach Bureau
Florida Bar No. 656879

MELYNDA L. MELEAR
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 765570
1655 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd.,
Third Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 688-7759

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS - ii -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - iii -

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT - ix -

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS - 1 -

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT - 6 -

ARGUMENT - 7 -

 POINT I

 SECTION 914.04, FLORIDA STATUTES, PROVIDING
 FOR USE AND DERIVATIVE USE IMMUNITY, DOES NOT
 VIOLATE THE RIGHT AGAINST SELF-INCRIMINATION
 OR THE RIGHT TO PRIVACY, UNDER THE FLORIDA
 CONSTITUTION. - 7 -

 POINT II

 JOHN ZILE'S STATEMENTS TO POLICE WERE NOT
 MOTIVATED BY PETITIONER'S IMMUNIZED
 TESTIMONY.

 - 28 -

CONCLUSION - 42 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 42 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited	Page Number
Abbott v. State, 438 So. 2d 1025, 1026 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	- 28 -
Allerd v. State, 622 So. 2d 984, 987 n. 10 (Fla. 1993) . . .	- 9 -
Arbelaez v. State, 626 So. 2d 169, 175 (Fla. 1993)	- 9 -
Attorney General v. Colleton, 444 N.E. 2d 915, 919, 921 (Mass. 1982)	- 16 -
Bonifay v. State, 626 So. 2d 1310, 1312 (Fla. 1993)	- 9 -
Brown v. State, 565 So. 2d 304, 306 (Fla. 1990)	- 10 -
Brown v. Walker, 161 U.S. 591, 600 (1896)	- 13 -
Buonacoure v. U.S., 412 F. Supp. 904, 907 n. 11 (E.D. Penn. 1976)	- 13 -
Caso v. State, 524 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1988)	- 10 -
Christmas v. State, 632 So. 2d 1368, 1370-1371 (Fla. 1994)	- 9 -
Com. v. Swinehart, 664 A. 2d 957, 969 (Pa. 1995)	- 15 -
Costello v. Fennelly, 681 So. 2d 926, 928 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	- 14 -
Doe v. State, 634 So. 2d 613, 615 (Fla. 1994)	- 25 -
Emery's Case, 107 Mass. 172 (1871)	- 16 -
Ex Parte Shorthouse, 640 S.W. 2d 924 (Tex. Crim. App. 1982)	- 15 -
Ex Parte Wilkinson, 641 S.W. 2d 927, 929-930 (Tex. Crim. App. 1982)	

	- 15 -
Florida Department of Revenue v. Herre, 634 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 1994)	- 11 -
Florida State Bd. Of Architecture v. Seymour, 62 So.2d 1, 3 (Fla. 1952)	- 13 -
Gilliam v. State, 267 So. 2d 658, 659 (Fla. 2d DCA 1972)	- 14 -
Gore v. State, 599 So. 2d 978, 981 n. 2 (Fla. 1992) . . .	- 10 -
Gosling v. Com., 415 S.E. 2d 870, 873 (Va. App. 1992) . .	- 15 -
Grajedas v. Holum, 515 N.W. 2d 444, 449-450 (N.D. 1994) .	- 15 -
Henry v. State, 574 So. 2d 66, 69-70 (Fla. 1991)	- 10 -
Henry v. State, 613 So. 2d 429 (Fla. 1992)	- 9 -
Herring v. Dugger, 528 So. 2d 1176, 1178 (Fla. 1988) . .	- 10 -
Hoffa v. United States, 385 U.S. 293, 310 (1966)	- 35 -
In re Caito, 459 N.E. 2d 1179, 1184 (Ind. 1984)	- 15 -
In Re: Hearing Before Joint Legislative Committee, Ex parte Johnson, 196 S.E. 164 (S.C. 1938)	- 16 -
James v. Wille, 480 So. 2d 253, 255 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) . .	- 18 -
Kastigar v. United States, 406 U.S. 441, 453 (1972)7, 8, 13, 14,	21, 22, 28 -
Leapai v. Milton, 595 So. 2d 12, 14 (Fla. 1992)	- 7 -
Menut v. State, 446 So. 2d 718, 719 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984) .	- 14 -
Novo v. Scott, 438 So. 2d 477, 480 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983) .	- 14 -
Parker v. State, 611 So. 2d 1224, 1227 (Fla. 1992)	- 9 -
Patchell v. State, 711 P. 2d 647, 648 (Ariz. App. 1985) .	- 15 -

People v. Gwillim, 274 Cal. Rptr. 415, 427-428 (Cal. App. 6 Dist. 1990)	- 33 -
People v. Johnson, 507 N.Y.S. 2d 791, 793 (Sup. 1986) . . .	- 15 -
People v. Lederer, 717 P. 2d 1017 (Colo. App. 1986) . . .	- 12 -
Pillsbury Co. v. Conboy, 459 U.S. 248, 277-278 (1983) . . .	- 21 -
Ramona R. v. People, 693 P. 2d 789, 793-794 (Cal. 1985) . .	- 15 -
Sapp v. State, 690 So. 2d 581 (Fla. 1997)	- 9 -
Shaktman v. State, 553 So. 2d 148, 152 (Fla. 1989) . . .	- 25 -
Spence v. Stewart, 705 So. 2d 996, 998 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998)	- 24 -
State v. Beard, 507 S. E. 2d 688, 698 (W. Va. 1998) . . .	- 20 -
State v. Dupree, 656 So. 2d 430, 432 (Fla. 1995)	- 18 -
State v. Ely, 708 A. 2d 1332, 1338 (Vt. 1997)	- 15 -
State v. Gonzalez, 853 P.2d 526, 532 n. 5 (Alaska 1993) . .	- 16 -
State v. Hanson, 342 A. 2d 300, 304 (Me. 1975)	- 15 -
State v. Harrison, 442 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983) . . .	- 14 -
State v. Miyasaki, 614 P. 2d 915, 922-923 (Haw. 1980) . . .	- 16 -
State v. Owen, 696 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 1997)	- 9 -
State v. Rutherford, 707 So. 2d 1129, 1132 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)	- 25 -
State v. Soriano, 684 P. 2d 1220, 1232-1233 (Or. App. 1984)	- 17 -
State v. Strong, 542 A. 2d 866, 872 (N.J. 1988)	- 15 -
State v. Thrift, 440 S.E. 2d 341, 350-351 (S.C. 1994) . . .	- 16 -

Thompson v. State, 595 So. 2d 16, 17 (Fla. 1992) - 10 -

Traylor v. State, 596 So. 2d 957, 961 (Fla. 1992) - 8 -

Tsavaris v. Scruggs, 360 So. 2d 745, 749 (Fla. 1977) . . - 13 -

United States v. Apfelbaum, 445 U.S. 115, 124-125 (1980) - 17 -

United States v. Bartel, 19 F. 3d 1105, 1111 (6th Cir. 1994)
. - 19 -

United States v. Byrd, 765 F. 2d 1524, 1530-1531 (11th Cir. 1985)
- 19, 22 -

United States v. Caporale, 806 F. 2d 1487, 1518 (11th Cir. 1986)
- 19 -

United States v. Crowson, 828 F. 2d 1427, 1430 (9th Cir. 1987)
. - 19 -

United States v. Dornau, 359 F. Supp. 684 (S.D.N.Y. 1973)
. - 22 -

United States v. Dynaelectric Co., 859 F. 2d 1559, 1578 n. 25 (11th
Cir. 1988) - 18, 22
-

United States v. Gregory, 730 F. 2d 692, 697 (11th Cir. 1984)
. - 11 -

United States v. Harris, 973 F. 2d 333, 337-338 (4th Cir. 1992)
. - 19 -

United States v. Helmsley, 941 F. 2d 71, 82 (2nd Cir. 1991)
. - 21 -

United States v. Jones, 590 F. Supp. 233, 241 (D.C. Ga. 1984)
. - 33 -

United States v. Mariani, 851 F. 2d 595, 600 (2d Cir. 1988)
. - 19 -

United States v. McDaniel, 482 F. 2d 305, 311 (8th Cir. 1973)
. - 21 -

United States v. McGuire, 45 F. 3d 1177, 1183 (8th Cir. 1995)	- 21 -
United States v. Montoya, 45 F. 3d 1286, 1292 (9th Cir. 1995)	- 19 -
United States v. Palumbo, 897 F. 2d 245, 251 (7th Cir. 1990)	- 19 -
United States v. Pantone, 634 F. 2d 716 (3rd Cir. 1980)-.23,.25	-
United States v. Poindexter, 951 F. 2d 369, 376 (D.C. 1991)	- 19 -
United States v. Rivieccio, 919 F. 2d 812, 815 (2d Cir. 1990)	- 19 -
United States v. Romano, 583 F. 2d 1, 8-9 (1st Cir. 1978)	- 21 -
United States v. Schmidgall, 25 F. 3d 1523, 1529 (11th Cir. 1994)	- 19, 22 -
United States v. Schwimmer, 924 F. 2d 443, 446 (2d Cir. 1991)	- 19 -
United States v. Semkiw, 712 F. 2d 891 (3rd Cir. 1983)	- 23 -
United States v. Serrano, 870 F. 2d 1, 17 (1st Cir. 1989)	- 19 -
United States v. Streck, 958 F. 2d 141, 145 (6th Cir. 1992)	- 28 -
United States v. Velasco, 953 F. 2d 1467, 1474 (7th Cir. 1992)	- 19 -
Von Eiff v. Azicri, 720 So. 2d 510, 514 (Fla. 1998)	- 25 -
Washington v. State, 653 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 1995)	- 9 -
Winfield v. State, 477 So. 2d 544, 547 (Fla. 1985)	- 24 -
Wright v. McAdory, 536 So. 2d 897, 904 (Miss. 1988)	- 16 -
